WBCIR:20571
Please treat this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I would like to know: for 2023, 2024, 2025

1. How many Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) related enforcement notices were issued by Wokingham Borough Council in the calendar year 2023 and 2024 and so far this year 2025
a) If available, please break this down by type of notice (e.g., liability notice, demand notice, surcharge, stop notice, or other CIL-related enforcement action).
	
	Surcharge Notice
	Late Payment Interest Notice
	Warning Notice
	Stop Notice

	2023
	26
	5
	3
	2

	2024
	14
	4
	0
	0

	2025
	9
	7
	0
	0



2. How much revenue has been generated from CIL related enforcement notices – This is information is required to be published in our annual Infrastructure Funding Statements. Link to documents here –
Infrastructure Funding Statement - 2024 to 2025.pdf
Infrastructure Funding Statement - 2023 to 2024.pdf
Infrastructure Funding Statement - 2022 to 2023.pdf
a) How many were self builders or small developers. 
We do not record data by this typology

3. How many planning applications to build new or replacement houses were granted to self builders
	
	Self-Build Reliefs Granted

	2023
	31

	2024
	26

	2025
	35






